Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mehran Aminzadeh	10/07/2005
Meinolf Schafmeister	10/10/2005
Florian Scherbel	10/06/2005
Keno Mennenga	10/10/2005
Andreas Fuchs	10/06/2005
Dr. Cheikh T. Thiam	10/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RecepTec GmbH
Street Address:	Daimlerring 31
City:	Hildesheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-31135

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11753539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-726-7500 Phone: Email: afussner@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9062B-000032USCOB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony G. Fussner

PATENT **REEL: 019345 FRAME: 0022**

500284224

Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019345 FRAME: 0023

Case 7451

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mehran Aminzadeh, having a post office address at Bertha-von-Suttner-Strasse 19 A, D-38124 Braunschweig, GERMANY, Meinolf Schafmeister, having a post office address at Konrad Adenauer Strasse 40, D-31139 Hildesheim, GERMANY, Florian Scherbel, having a post office address at Kalenberger Graben 32, D-31134 Hildesheim, GERMANY, Keno Mennenga, having a post office address at Bültenweg, D-38106 Braunschweig, GERMANY, Andreas Fuchs, having a post office address at 2235 Forest Hills Drive, Orion, MICHIGAN 48359, and Dr. Cheikh T. Thiam having a post office address at 1420 Perry Road # 4-15, Grand Blanc, MICHIGAN 48439, have invented new and useful improvements in ANTENNA MODULE for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on the 20TH day of July 2005 and having a U.S. Serial No. 11/185,015; and

WHEREAS, Recepted GmbH, having a place of business at Daimlerring 31, D-31135 Hildesheim, GERMANY, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we,

PATENT REEL: 019345 FRAME: 0024 Mehran Aminzadeh, Meinolf Schafmeister, Florian Scherbel, Keno Mennenga, Andreas Fuchs and Dr. Cheikh T. Thiam, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said RecepTec GmbH, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said RecepTec GmbH, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said RecepTec GmbH, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said

Recepted GmbH, or its representatives any facts known to us

respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding,

sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations,

substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all

necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters

Patent to be issued to said Recepted GmbH, make all rightful oaths

and generally to do everything possible to aid said Recepted GmbH,

its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand.

Date: * 20 /1/2005 * 4.90

Date: X 800 110 12005 X 11 /3 Rofinio

Date: XO4/1/2005 X Florian Scharpe

Date: X 10/16/Loc5 X Cons Mennenga

ļ

RECORDED: 05/25/2007

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 019345 FRAME: 0026